

Misc . Execution 277 of 2017

Order dated -25.08.2023

Today is fixed for payment

Both the parties have filed hazira.

Local Bar has taken a resolution ' Not to pass any adverse order'.

Payment made of Rs. 6,000/-. Let the receipt be kept with the record.

Fix 25-09-2023 for payment.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
Class

3rd Court, Howrah

(JO Code WB01187)

Judicial Magistrate, 1st

3rd Court, Howrah

(JO Code WB01187)